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MVHC Aug 2020 Dressage by the Sea Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 22, 2020
Ring 1

9:00 AM FEI Prix St. Georges - Stakes Susan Buchanan at C
9:36 AM FEI Test of Choice

10:39 AM USEF Dressage Equitation
10:44 AM  - Break -
11:09 AM FEI Freestyle TOC
11:18 AM USDF Freestyle TOC
11:54 AM First Level Test 2
12:01 PM  - Lunch Break -
12:52 PM First Level Test 2 Continues

1:27 PM Second Level Test 1
2:37 PM  - Break -
2:57 PM Second Level Test 1 Continues
3:26 PM Third Level Test 1
4:14 PM Fourth Level Test 1

Ring 2
8:53 AM Training Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
9:14 AM Training Level Test 3

10:03 AM First Level Test 1
10:52 AM First Level Test 3
11:08 AM  - Break -
11:28 AM First Level Test 3 Continues
12:32 PM Training Level Test 1
12:46 PM Fourth Level Test 2
12:54 PM Third Level Test 2

1:02 PM  - Lunch Break -
1:47 PM Third Level Test 2 Continues
2:19 PM Second Level Test 2
2:40 PM Second Level Test 3
3:12 PM  - Break -
3:32 PM Second Level Test 3 Continues
4:04 PM Third Level Test 3
4:28 PM  - Break -
4:33 PM Third Level Test 3 Continues



MVHC Aug 2020 Dressage by the Sea Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 23, 2020
Ring 1

8:00 AM Training Level Test 2 Susan Buchanan at C
8:21 AM Training Level Test 3
9:17 AM Second Level Test 3
9:41 AM  - Break -

10:01 AM Second Level Test 3 Continues
10:25 AM First Level Test 1
11:00 AM  - Lunch Break -
11:45 AM FEI Test of Choice

1:24 PM FEI Freestyle TOC
1:33 PM USDF Freestyle TOC
1:51 PM Third Level Test 3 - Stakes Class
1:59 PM  - Break -
2:19 PM Third Level Test 3 - Stakes Class Continues

Ring 2
8:00 AM Fourth Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C
8:40 AM Fourth Level Test 2
8:56 AM First Level Test 2
9:24 AM First Level Test 3

10:12 AM  - Break -
10:32 AM First Level Test 3 Continues
11:20 AM Third Level Test 2
11:44 AM  - Lunch Break -
12:29 PM Third Level Test 2 Continues
12:37 PM Third Level Test 1

1:41 PM USEF Dressage Equitation
1:51 PM  - Break -
2:16 PM Training Level Test 1
2:23 PM Second Level Test 1
3:26 PM Second Level Test 2



Schedule of Classes

MVHC Aug 2020 Dressage by 
the Sea

Ring 1Saturday, August 22, 2020
Class 151, FEI Prix St. Georges - Stakes Susan Buchanan at C

9:00 AM 2 Haralambos, Jordan LaPlaca  OpenQ

9:09 AM 1 Red Baron, Karen Norton  Adult Am.

9:18 AM 40 Picasso FRF, Carol Mayo  Open

9:27 AM 23 Uloma MG, Emily Larson  Open

Class 150, FEI Test of Choice Susan Buchanan at C
9:36 AM 53 Champion de Chambourg, Lauren Simon  Adult Am.QI1

9:45 AM 51 CBMF Stolen Kisses, Olivia Massotti  Jr/Yg RiderQJT

9:54 AM 22 Dynamo, Wendy Rigby  OpenQI2

10:03 AM 9 Don Vito, Jordan LaPlaca  OpenQGP

10:12 AM 38 Wayne 31, Casondra Dillon  OpenQI1

10:21 AM 77 Baccalaureat, Verena Seliger  Adult Am.GP

10:30 AM 4 Roelof Van Wolfshol, Rochelle McPherson  OpenI1

Class 110, USEF Dressage Equitation Susan Buchanan at C
10:39 AM 5 A Kartier, Hillary Macdonald  Adult Am.

10:39 AM 54 Magicaul Seekret GOA, Chelsea Littlefield  Open

 - Break 10:44 AM to 11:09 AM -

Class 153, FEI Freestyle TOC Susan Buchanan at C
11:09 AM 60 Dream Works, Stephen Ruggiero  Adult Am.QFI

Class 160, USDF Freestyle TOC Susan Buchanan at C
11:18 AM 61 Libretto, Alicia Aiyawar  OpenQF2

11:27 AM 51 CBMF Stolen Kisses, Olivia Massotti  Jr/Yg RiderQF3

11:36 AM 68 Farnley Classical, Ellie Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderFT

11:45 AM 15 Ever So, Wendy Suprenant  Adult Am.F3

Class 112, First Level Test 2 Susan Buchanan at C
11:54 AM 33 Dunkin, Angela Rice  Open

12:01 PM  - Lunch Break -  

12:52 PM 25 Rajasahar S, Gabriella Santaniello  Jr/Yg Rider

12:59 PM 19 Sea Change, Stephanie DeBeradinis  Adult Am.

1:06 PM 48 Quillane Arrow, Ariel Hallgren  SAdult Am.

1:13 PM 24 Airborne, Sophia Moeckel  Jr/Yg Rider

1:20 PM 65 Hank P., Evan Triehy  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 121, Second Level Test 1 Susan Buchanan at C
1:27 PM 85 Largo di Molto, Peyton Smith  Open

1:34 PM 75 Felix, Jessica Jones  Adult Am.

1:41 PM 21 R U Sure, Danielle Barrasso  Open

1:48 PM 79 Jaguinor, Natalia Pena  Open

1:55 PM 54 Magicaul Seekret GOA, Chelsea Littlefield  Open

2:02 PM 19 Sea Change, Stephanie DeBeradinis  Adult Am.

2:09 PM 49 LH Silver Sprite, Erin Gordon  Open

2:16 PM 26 Ranch-L Zorro Jammy, Pamela Tenaglia  Adult Am.

2:23 PM 52 Fürstenstern, Gwen Mathieson  Adult Am.

2:30 PM 28 Double Shot of Mac, Abigail Gilbert  Jr/Yg Rider

2:37 PM  - Break -  

2:57 PM 76 It's A Joke, Kenley Buchanan  Jr/Yg Rider

3:04 PM 25 Rajasahar S, Gabriella Santaniello  Jr/Yg Rider

3:11 PM 47 Samani D, Danielle Barrasso  Open

3:18 PM 32 Silent Darkness, Crystal Little  Open

MVHC Aug 2020 Dressage by the Sea



Ring 1Saturday, August 22, 2020
Class 131, Third Level Test 1 Susan Buchanan at C

3:26 PM 31 Randell, Beverly Wyman Stratton  Adult Am.

3:34 PM 12 Up My Alley, Cornelia Hamilton  Adult Am.

3:42 PM 16 Roulina, Jennifer Frates  Adult Am.

3:50 PM 49 LH Silver Sprite, Erin Gordon  Open

3:58 PM 37 KA Khameo Bey, Karen Baldwin  Open

4:06 PM 21 R U Sure, Danielle Barrasso  Open

Class 141, Fourth Level Test 1 Susan Buchanan at C
4:14 PM 30 Braveheart, Barbara Van Deusen  Adult Am.

4:22 PM 6 MiMi RH, Mary Cooper  Adult Am.

4:30 PM 57 DeNantes, Grace Perkins  Open

4:38 PM 15 Ever So, Wendy Suprenant  SAdult Am.

4:46 PM 74 Maracha, Sophia Castellani  Jr/Yg Rider
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Ring 2Saturday, August 22, 2020
Class 102, Training Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C

8:53 AM 81 Bayo El Farsante, Natalia Pena  Open

9:00 AM 13 HD Jefferson, Natalie Starling Bennett  Open

9:07 AM 70 Francesca, Charlotte Feddersen  Jr/Yg Rider

Class 103, Training Level Test 3 Rita Brown at C
9:14 AM 84 Reflection HM, Stephen Ruggiero  Adult Am.Q

9:21 AM 5 A Kartier, Hillary Macdonald  Adult Am.Q

9:28 AM 67 Queen's Faithfully, Diana Dumas  Adult Am.Q

9:35 AM 68 Farnley Classical, Ellie Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

9:42 AM 70 Francesca, Charlotte Feddersen  Jr/Yg RiderQ

9:49 AM 73 Pixar, Colleen Barrett  Jr/Yg Rider

9:56 AM 13 HD Jefferson, Natalie Starling Bennett  Open

Class 111, First Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C
10:03 AM 46 Alexander D, Gabriella Santaniello  SJr/Yg Rider

10:10 AM 65 Hank P., Evan Triehy  Jr/Yg Rider

10:17 AM 24 Airborne, Sophia Moeckel  Jr/Yg Rider

10:24 AM 48 Quillane Arrow, Ariel Hallgren  SAdult Am.

10:31 AM 78 Annie's Joyful Spirit, Makayla Lingerman  Adult Am.

10:38 AM 67 Queen's Faithfully, Diana Dumas  Adult Am.

10:45 AM 55 Ballantine, Lauren Simon  Adult Am.

Class 113, First Level Test 3 Rita Brown at C
10:52 AM 44 Santana, Heidi Terezakis  Adult Am.Q

11:00 AM 33 Dunkin, Angela Rice  OpenQ

11:08 AM  - Break -  

11:28 AM 47 Samani D, Danielle Barrasso  Open

11:36 AM 7 Clooney, Daly Ravino  Jr/Yg Rider

11:44 AM 39 Wenetwo, Maggie Mae  Adult Am.Q

11:52 AM 54 Magicaul Seekret GOA, Chelsea Littlefield  OpenQ

12:00 PM 69 Deyo, Quentin Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

12:08 PM 76 It's A Joke, Kenley Buchanan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

12:16 PM 73 Pixar, Colleen Barrett  Jr/Yg RiderQ

12:24 PM 55 Ballantine, Lauren Simon  Adult Am.Q

Class 101, Training Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C
12:32 PM 13 HD Jefferson, Natalie Starling Bennett  Open

12:39 PM 81 Bayo El Farsante, Natalia Pena  Open

Class 142, Fourth Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
12:46 PM 50 Blueberry Hill, Christina Morin-Graham  Adult Am.

Class 132, Third Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
12:54 PM 17 Juno, Angela Rice  Open

1:02 PM  - Lunch Break -  

1:47 PM 43 Rhianna BR, Debra Cavicchi  Adult Am.

1:55 PM 37 KA Khameo Bey, Karen Baldwin  Open

2:03 PM 16 Roulina, Jennifer Frates  Adult Am.

2:11 PM 34 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice  SOpen

Class 122, Second Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
2:19 PM 72 Recess, Rebecca Eccard  Open

2:26 PM 79 Jaguinor, Natalia Pena  Open

2:33 PM 75 Felix, Jessica Jones  Adult Am.
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Ring 2Saturday, August 22, 2020
Class 123, Second Level Test 3 Rita Brown at C

2:40 PM 69 Deyo, Quentin Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

2:48 PM 45 Just Another Babe, Devon Moore  OpenQ

2:56 PM 8 Adonis SSF, Kathryn Palumbo  Adult Am.

3:04 PM 14 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan  Adult Am.

3:12 PM  - Break -  

3:32 PM 29 The Appy of My Eye, Felicia Pandelena  Adult Am.Q

3:40 PM 35 Iliane, Karen Hudson  Adult Am.Q

3:48 PM 72 Recess, Rebecca Eccard  Open

3:56 PM 39 Wenetwo, Maggie Mae  Adult Am.Q

Class 133, Third Level Test 3 Rita Brown at C
4:04 PM 82 Licantus, Laurie Davis Sigfridson  OpenQ

4:12 PM 14 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan  Adult Am.Q

4:20 PM 59 Scandal LWF, Brenna Donovan  Jr/Yg Rider

4:28 PM  - Break -  

4:33 PM 11 Valor, Kerry Mayer  Adult Am.

4:41 PM 58 Bella Ymas, Isabella Thorpe  Jr/Yg RiderQ

4:49 PM 35 Iliane, Karen Hudson  Adult Am.Q

4:57 PM 17 Juno, Angela Rice  OpenQ
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Ring 1Sunday, August 23, 2020
Class 202, Training Level Test 2 Susan Buchanan at C

8:00 AM 41 Rouselynne, Mary McCarthy  Open

8:07 AM 70 Francesca, Charlotte Feddersen  Jr/Yg Rider

8:14 AM 13 HD Jefferson, Natalie Starling Bennett  Open

Class 203, Training Level Test 3 Susan Buchanan at C
8:21 AM 84 Reflection HM, Stephen Ruggiero  Adult Am.

8:28 AM 73 Pixar, Colleen Barrett  Jr/Yg Rider

8:35 AM 5 A Kartier, Hillary Macdonald  Adult Am.Q

8:42 AM 68 Farnley Classical, Ellie Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

8:49 AM 70 Francesca, Charlotte Feddersen  Jr/Yg RiderQ

8:56 AM 67 Queen's Faithfully, Diana Dumas  Adult Am.Q

9:03 AM 13 HD Jefferson, Natalie Starling Bennett  Open

9:10 AM 41 Rouselynne, Mary McCarthy  Open

Class 223, Second Level Test 3 Susan Buchanan at C
9:17 AM 39 Wenetwo, Maggie Mae  Adult Am.Q

9:25 AM 69 Deyo, Quentin Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

9:33 AM 29 The Appy of My Eye, Felicia Pandelena  Adult Am.Q

9:41 AM  - Break -  

10:01 AM 14 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan  Adult Am.

10:09 AM 35 Iliane, Karen Hudson  Adult Am.Q

10:17 AM 45 Just Another Babe, Devon Moore  OpenQ

Class 211, First Level Test 1 Susan Buchanan at C
10:25 AM 55 Ballantine, Lauren Simon  Adult Am.

10:32 AM 67 Queen's Faithfully, Diana Dumas  Adult Am.

10:39 AM 66 Donhalea, Cameron Krueger  Open

10:46 AM 83 Samani D, Gabriella Santaniello  Jr/Yg Rider

10:53 AM 78 Annie's Joyful Spirit, Makayla Lingerman  Adult Am.

 - Lunch Break 11:00 AM to 11:45 AM -

Class 250, FEI Test of Choice Susan Buchanan at C
11:45 AM 9 Don Vito, Jordan LaPlaca  OpenQGP

11:54 AM 63 Galloway's De Miro, Virginia Leary  OpenGP

12:03 PM 40 Picasso FRF, Carol Mayo  OpenPSG

12:12 PM 23 Uloma MG, Emily Larson  OpenPSG

12:21 PM 1 Red Baron, Karen Norton  Adult Am.PSG

12:30 PM 51 CBMF Stolen Kisses, Olivia Massotti  Jr/Yg RiderQJT

12:39 PM 4 Roelof Van Wolfshol, Rochelle McPherson  OpenI1

12:48 PM 22 Dynamo, Wendy Rigby  OpenGP

12:57 PM 53 Champion de Chambourg, Lauren Simon  Adult Am.QI1

1:06 PM 2 Haralambos, Jordan LaPlaca  OpenQPSG

1:15 PM 38 Wayne 31, Casondra Dillon  OpenQI1

Class 253, FEI Freestyle TOC Susan Buchanan at C
1:24 PM 60 Dream Works, Stephen Ruggiero  Adult Am.FI

Class 260, USDF Freestyle TOC Susan Buchanan at C
1:33 PM 51 CBMF Stolen Kisses, Olivia Massotti  Jr/Yg RiderQF3

1:42 PM 68 Farnley Classical, Ellie Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderFT

Class 233, Third Level Test 3 - Stakes Class Susan Buchanan at C
1:51 PM 34 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice  SOpen

1:59 PM  - Break -  

2:19 PM 58 Bella Ymas, Isabella Thorpe  Jr/Yg RiderQ

2:27 PM 14 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan  Adult Am.Q

2:35 PM 59 Scandal LWF, Brenna Donovan  Jr/Yg Rider

2:43 PM 11 Valor, Kerry Mayer  Adult Am.

2:51 PM 35 Iliane, Karen Hudson  Adult Am.Q

3:00 PM 17 Juno, Angela Rice  OpenQ
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Ring 2Sunday, August 23, 2020
Class 241, Fourth Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C

8:00 AM 36 Eastwood, Andrea Iodice  Open

8:08 AM 30 Braveheart, Barbara Van Deusen  Adult Am.

8:16 AM 71 Djoerd 473 Sport, Rebecca Eccard  Open

8:24 AM 6 MiMi RH, Mary Cooper  Adult Am.

8:32 AM 15 Ever So, Wendy Suprenant  Adult Am.

Class 242, Fourth Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
8:40 AM 36 Eastwood, Andrea Iodice  Open

8:48 AM 50 Blueberry Hill, Christina Morin-Graham  Adult Am.

Class 212, First Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
8:56 AM 33 Dunkin, Angela Rice  Open

9:03 AM 66 Donhalea, Cameron Krueger  Open

9:10 AM 10 PLB Unforgetable, Marisa Blauvelt  Adult Am.

9:17 AM 80 Wyllow, Alicia Aiyawar  Open

Class 213, First Level Test 3 Rita Brown at C
9:24 AM 44 Santana, Heidi Terezakis  Adult Am.Q

9:32 AM 55 Ballantine, Lauren Simon  Adult Am.Q

9:40 AM 73 Pixar, Colleen Barrett  Jr/Yg RiderQ

9:48 AM 33 Dunkin, Angela Rice  OpenQ

9:56 AM 47 Samani D, Danielle Barrasso  OpenQ

10:04 AM 10 PLB Unforgetable, Marisa Blauvelt  Adult Am.

10:12 AM  - Break -  

10:32 AM 76 It's A Joke, Kenley Buchanan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

10:40 AM 54 Magicaul Seekret GOA, Chelsea Littlefield  OpenQ

10:48 AM 39 Wenetwo, Maggie Mae  Adult Am.Q

10:56 AM 69 Deyo, Quentin Sloan  Jr/Yg RiderQ

11:04 AM 7 Clooney, Daly Ravino  Jr/Yg Rider

11:12 AM 80 Wyllow, Alicia Aiyawar  Open

Class 232, Third Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
11:20 AM 43 Rhianna BR, Debra Cavicchi  Adult Am.

11:28 AM 37 KA Khameo Bey, Karen Baldwin  Open

11:36 AM 16 Roulina, Jennifer Frates  Adult Am.

11:44 AM  - Lunch Break -  

12:29 PM 17 Juno, Angela Rice  Open

Class 231, Third Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C
12:37 PM 49 LH Silver Sprite, Erin Gordon  Open

12:45 PM 8 Adonis SSF, Kathryn Palumbo  Adult Am.

12:53 PM 31 Randell, Beverly Wyman Stratton  Adult Am.

1:01 PM 12 Up My Alley, Cornelia Hamilton  Adult Am.

1:09 PM 21 R U Sure, Danielle Barrasso  Open

1:17 PM 37 KA Khameo Bey, Karen Baldwin  Open

1:25 PM 45 Just Another Babe, Devon Moore  Open

1:33 PM 64 Firefighter, Virginia Leary  Open

Class 210, USEF Dressage Equitation Rita Brown at C
1:41 PM 25 Rajasahar S, Gabriella Santaniello  Jr/Yg Rider

1:41 PM 5 A Kartier, Hillary Macdonald  Adult Am.

1:41 PM 54 Magicaul Seekret GOA, Chelsea Littlefield  Open

 - Break 1:51 PM to 2:16 PM -

Class 201, Training Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C
2:16 PM 13 HD Jefferson, Natalie Starling Bennett  Open

MVHC Aug 2020 Dressage by the Sea



Ring 2Sunday, August 23, 2020
Class 221, Second Level Test 1 Rita Brown at C

2:23 PM 47 Samani D, Danielle Barrasso  Open

2:30 PM 85 Largo di Molto, Peyton Smith  Open

2:37 PM 28 Double Shot of Mac, Abigail Gilbert  Jr/Yg Rider

2:44 PM 26 Ranch-L Zorro Jammy, Pamela Tenaglia  Adult Am.

2:51 PM 49 LH Silver Sprite, Erin Gordon  Open

2:58 PM 54 Magicaul Seekret GOA, Chelsea Littlefield  Open

3:05 PM 52 Fürstenstern, Gwen Mathieson  Adult Am.

3:12 PM 32 Silent Darkness, Crystal Little  Open

3:19 PM 21 R U Sure, Danielle Barrasso  Open

Class 222, Second Level Test 2 Rita Brown at C
3:26 PM 25 Rajasahar S, Gabriella Santaniello  Jr/Yg Rider

Gales Ferry, CT
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Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number
Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name (City, State), Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes

1 Karen Norton (Ashford, CT), Red Baron (by Art Deco out of Maldau), [same], N/A, Old, Chestnut, 16.3, 19, G, 151 (Sat 9:09 AM in 1), 250 (Sun 12:21 PM in 1)

2 Jordan LaPlaca (Ledyard, CT), Haralambos (by Krokant (damsire: Caprimond)), Daniela Valentgas, Ursula Schaefer, Trak, Black, 17.0, 12, G, 151 (Sat 9:00 AM 
in 1), 250 (Sun 1:06 PM in 1)

4 Rochelle McPherson (Columbia, CT), Roelof Van Wolfshol (by Tsjjerk 328 out of Cora Van 'T Grupje (Jakob302)), Kristine Erickson, Doris and Bill Kennedy, 
Fries, Black, 16.1, 15, G, 150 (Sat 10:30 AM in 1), 250 (Sun 12:39 PM in 1)

5 Hillary Macdonald (Ledyard, CT), A Kartier (by A Jakarta out of Mazkara), [same], N/A, Arab, Chestnut, 14.3, 8, G, 103 (Sat 9:21 AM in 2), 110 (Sat 10:39 AM in 
1), 203 (Sun 8:35 AM in 1), 210 (Sun 1:41 PM in 2)

6 Mary Cooper (Westerly, RI), MiMi RH (by Maronjo out of SPS Arielle (Argentan I)), [same], River House Hanoverians, Han, Bay, 16.3, 15, M, 141 (Sat 4:22 PM 
in 1), 241 (Sun 8:24 AM in 2)

7 Daly Ravino (West Kingston, RI), Clooney (by Crawford out of Fatal Attraction), [same], Rolf Goeran Bengston, Holst, Chestnut, 17.0, 12, G, 113 (Sat 11:36 AM 
in 2), 213 (Sun 11:04 AM in 2)

8 Kathryn Palumbo (Lyme, CT), Adonis SSF (by Donatelli out of Kirona), [same], Shooting Star Farm, DWB, Chestnut, 17.2, 15, G, 123 (Sat 2:56 PM in 2), 231 
(Sun 12:45 PM in 2)

9 Jordan LaPlaca (Ledyard, CT), Don Vito (by Don Vino out of Simone (Sherlock Holmes)), Nancy Hutson, Peters, Han, LivCh, 16.2, 18, G, 150 (Sat 10:03 AM in 
1), 250 (Sun 11:45 AM in 1)

10 Marisa Blauvelt (Ashford, CT), PLB Unforgetable, [same], N/A, Morgan, Gray, 14.1, 9, M, 212 (Sun 9:10 AM in 2), 213 (Sun 10:04 AM in 2)

11 Kerry Mayer (West Groton, MA), Valor (by Spruce Baby out of Val), Gayle Paquin, Billings, AmWBSoc, DkBay, 17.3, 20, G, 133 (Sat 4:33 PM in 2), 233 (Sun 
2:43 PM in 1)

12 Cornelia Hamilton (West Hartland, CT), Up My Alley, [same], N/A, WelshTB, Bay, 14.1, 16, M, 131 (Sat 3:34 PM in 1), 231 (Sun 1:01 PM in 2)

13 Natalie Starling Bennett (Dennisport, MA), HD Jefferson (by Democracy out of Spring's National Velvet (UVM Springfield)), Cynthia Harding, W H Miner Ag & 
Research Inst, Morgan, Bay, 15.1, 6, G, 102 (Sat 9:00 AM in 2), 103 (Sat 9:56 AM in 2), 101 (Sat 12:32 PM in 2), 202 (Sun 8:14 AM in 1), 203 (Sun 9:03 AM in 
1), 201 (Sun 2:16 PM in 2)

14 Terry Brennan (Sutton, MA), Miss American Pie, [same], N/A, DWBX, Bay, 16.1, 18, M, 123 (Sat 3:04 PM in 2), 133 (Sat 4:12 PM in 2), 223 (Sun 10:01 AM in 
1), 233 (Sun 2:27 PM in 1)

15 Wendy Suprenant (Milford, NH), Ever So (by Two Eyed Howard out of Opti Swap (Mr. Optimist)), [same], Philip Murfin, PaintX, Bay, 15.1, 22, M, 160 (Sat 11:45 
AM in 1), 241 (Sun 8:32 AM in 2)

16 Jennifer Frates (Mattapoisett, MA), Roulina (by Rousseau out of MS  Delicat), [same], N/A, Han, Bay, 18.0, 9, M, 132 (Sat 2:03 PM in 2), 131 (Sat 3:42 PM in 1), 
232 (Sun 11:36 AM in 2)

17 Angela Rice (Douglas, MA), Juno, [same], N/A, QHX, Pal, 15.1, 20, G, 132 (Sat 12:54 PM in 2), 133 (Sat 4:57 PM in 2), 232 (Sun 12:29 PM in 2), 233 (Sun 3:00 
PM in 1)

19 Stephanie DeBeradinis (HUDSON, MA), Sea Change, Jennifer Clapp, N/A, Appendix, Brown, 15.2, 12, M, 112 (Sat 12:59 PM in 1), 121 (Sat 2:02 PM in 1)*

21 Danielle Barrasso (Feeding  Hills, MA), R U Sure (by Sure Slide out of A Friend of My (Chuck-A-Luck Charge)), Jennifer-Jo Cross, Charles Woolam, App, Gray, 
15.1, 22, G, 121 (Sat 1:41 PM in 1), 131 (Sat 4:06 PM in 1), 231 (Sun 1:09 PM in 2), 221 (Sun 3:19 PM in 2)

22 Wendy Rigby (Rochester, MA), Dynamo (by Donnerluck out of Rhapsody (Renaissance)), [same], Neligh, Old, Chestnut, 16.0, 15, G, 150 (Sat 9:54 AM in 1), 
250 (Sun 12:48 PM in 1)

23 Emily Larson (Northford, CT), Uloma MG (by Farrington out of Miloma (Goodtimes)), Kathy Hickerson, Hickerson, Kathy, KWPN, Bay, 16.3, 19, M, 151 (Sat 9:27 
AM in 1), 250 (Sun 12:12 PM in 1)

24 Sophia Moeckel (Gullford, CT), Airborne (by Antibes out of Tell Me What You Know (Clever Secret X)), Cheryl Higgins, Carolyn Williams, Old, Bay, 14.2, 19, G, 
111 (Sat 10:17 AM in 2), 112 (Sat 1:13 PM in 1)

25 Gabriella Santaniello (Suffield, CT), Rajasahar S (by Steffen S out of Femke von D (Nanning 374)), [same], Danielle Barasso, Fries, Black, 16.2, 7, M, 112 (Sat 
12:52 PM in 1), 121 (Sat 3:04 PM in 1), 210 (Sun 1:41 PM in 2), 222 (Sun 3:26 PM in 2)

26 Pamela Tenaglia (Haverhill, MA), Ranch-L Zorro Jammy (by Ranch-L Nicot Zorro out of Ranch-L Thomy Alexis (De-Magny Fox Thomy)), [same], Victoria 
Tenaglia, Cheval Can, Bay, 15.3, 21, G, 121 (Sat 2:16 PM in 1), 221 (Sun 2:44 PM in 2)

28 Abigail Gilbert (East Hampstead, NH), Double Shot of Mac, [same], N/A, QH, Black, 15.3, 12, G, 121 (Sat 2:30 PM in 1), 221 (Sun 2:37 PM in 2)

29 Felicia Pandelena (Atkinson, NH), The Appy of My Eye, [same], N/A, AppX, Roan, 15.3, 17, M, 123 (Sat 3:32 PM in 2), 223 (Sun 9:33 AM in 1)

30 Barbara Van Deusen (Berwick, ME), Braveheart, [same], N/A, PerchX, Bay, 15.3, 23, G, 141 (Sat 4:14 PM in 1), 241 (Sun 8:08 AM in 2)

31 Beverly Wyman Stratton (Brookfield, NH), Randell, [same], N/A, DWB, Bay, 16.1, 22, G, 131 (Sat 3:26 PM in 1), 231 (Sun 12:53 PM in 2)

32 Crystal Little (Atkinson, NH), Silent Darkness, Andrea Reid, N/A, Rhein, SBrown, 17.1, 8, G, 121 (Sat 3:18 PM in 1), 221 (Sun 3:12 PM in 2)

33 Angela Rice (Douglas, MA), Dunkin, [same], N/A, HolstX, Black, 13.2, 5, G, 113 (Sat 11:00 AM in 2), 112 (Sat 11:54 AM in 1), 212 (Sun 8:56 AM in 2), 213 (Sun 
9:48 AM in 2)

35 Karen Hudson (Wolfeboro, NH), Iliane (by Chippendale out of VADIHOUSTON (Houston)), [same], N/A, KWPN, Bay, 16.2, 7, M, 123 (Sat 3:40 PM in 2), 133 
(Sat 4:49 PM in 2), 223 (Sun 10:09 AM in 1), 233 (Sun 2:51 PM in 1)

36 Andrea Iodice (Mason, NH), Eastwood, Josette Rezac, N/A, DWB, Bay, 16.2, 9, G, 241 (Sun 8:00 AM in 2), 242 (Sun 8:40 AM in 2)

37 Karen Baldwin (Deep River, CT), KA Khameo Bey (by Beauregard Bey out of Khachina Doll), [same], N/A, Arab, Bay, 14.3, 17, M, 132 (Sat 1:55 PM in 2), 131 
(Sat 3:58 PM in 1), 232 (Sun 11:28 AM in 2), 231 (Sun 1:17 PM in 2)

38 Casondra Dillon (Madison, ME), Wayne 31 (by Metall out of Parel), [same], N/A, KWPN, Black, 16.0, 17, G, 150 (Sat 10:12 AM in 1), 250 (Sun 1:15 PM in 1)

39 Maggie Mae (Vineyard Haven, MA), Wenetwo, [same], N/A, AmWB, Bay, 16.3, 7, G, 113 (Sat 11:44 AM in 2), 123 (Sat 3:56 PM in 2), 223 (Sun 9:17 AM in 1), 
213 (Sun 10:48 AM in 2)

40 Carol Mayo (Sherborn, MA), Picasso FRF, [same], N/A, And, Gray, 16.2, 16, G, 151 (Sat 9:18 AM in 1), 250 (Sun 12:03 PM in 1)

41 Mary McCarthy (Middletown, CT), Rouselynne, Jill Oman, N/A, Old, Bay, 16.1, 11, M, 202 (Sun 8:00 AM in 1), 203 (Sun 9:10 AM in 1)

43 Debra Cavicchi (Middleboro, MA), Rhianna BR (by Lusiadas out of Mia (Principex III)), [same], Stammler, LusX, Buckskin, 16.2, 19, M, 132 (Sat 1:47 PM in 2), 
232 (Sun 11:20 AM in 2)

44 Heidi Terezakis (S. Easton, MA), Santana, [same], N/A, Westf, Bay, 16.2, 12, G, 113 (Sat 10:52 AM in 2), 213 (Sun 9:24 AM in 2)

45 Devon Moore (North Andover, MA), Just Another Babe (by Leading the Parade out of Bogus Babe (Unreal Currency)), Laurel Brown, Lisa McGreevy, TB, Bay, 
17.1, 12, M, 123 (Sat 2:48 PM in 2), 223 (Sun 10:17 AM in 1), 231 (Sun 1:25 PM in 2)

47 Danielle Barrasso (Feeding  Hills, MA), Samani D (by steffen s out of Avatar bey magic), [same], danielle barrasso, ArabX, Bay, 16.0, 10, M, 113 (Sat 11:28 AM 
in 2), 121 (Sat 3:11 PM in 1), 213 (Sun 9:56 AM in 2), 221 (Sun 2:23 PM in 2)

49 Erin Gordon (Monroe, CT), LH Silver Sprite (by LH Soc It To 'Em out of BT Concert), [same], Hamlin, Arab, Gray, 15.2, 21, M, 121 (Sat 2:09 PM in 1), 131 (Sat 
3:50 PM in 1), 231 (Sun 12:37 PM in 2), 221 (Sun 2:51 PM in 2)

50 Christina Morin-Graham (Malvern, PA), Blueberry Hill, [same], N/A, Westf, LivCh, 16.3, 9, M, 142 (Sat 12:46 PM in 2), 242 (Sun 8:48 AM in 2)
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51 Olivia Massotti (Warwick, RI), CBMF Stolen Kisses, Cheryl Vadovsky, N/A, Morgan, Chestnut, 15.1, 11, M, 150 (Sat 9:45 AM in 1), 160 (Sat 11:27 AM in 1), 250 
(Sun 12:30 PM in 1), 260 (Sun 1:33 PM in 1)

52 Gwen Mathieson (West Bridgewsater, MA), Fürstenstern, Danielle Gavriluk, N/A, Han, Bay, 17.1, 7, G, 121 (Sat 2:23 PM in 1), 221 (Sun 3:05 PM in 2)

53 Lauren Simon (Acushnet, MA), Champion de Chambourg, [same], N/A, Westf, Bay, 16.1, 13, G, 150 (Sat 9:36 AM in 1), 250 (Sun 12:57 PM in 1)

54 Chelsea Littlefield (Woodstock, CT), Magicaul Seekret GOA (by Magic Aulrab out of Seekret Silouette (Robledo Shahmon)), [same], Denise Cossuto, ArabX, 
Bay, 15.1, 11, G, 110 (Sat 10:39 AM in 1), 113 (Sat 11:52 AM in 2), 121 (Sat 1:55 PM in 1), 213 (Sun 10:40 AM in 2), 210 (Sun 1:41 PM in 2), 221 (Sun 2:58 PM 
in 2)

55 Lauren Simon (Acushnet, MA), Ballantine, [same], N/A, Han, Chestnut, 17.0, 8, G, 111 (Sat 10:45 AM in 2), 113 (Sat 12:24 PM in 2), 213 (Sun 9:32 AM in 2), 
211 (Sun 10:25 AM in 1)

57 Grace Perkins (Franklin, CT), DeNantes (by Donnerschwee out of Charisma (Grundstein)), [same], N/A, Old, Brown, 16.1, 19, M, 141 (Sat 4:30 PM in 1)

58 Isabella Thorpe (Chilmark, MA), Bella Ymas, [same], N/A, Han, Bay, 16.2, 7, M, 133 (Sat 4:41 PM in 2), 233 (Sun 2:19 PM in 1)

59 Brenna Donovan (Andover, MA), Scandal LWF, [same], N/A, Old, Chestnut, 15.3, 7, M, 133 (Sat 4:20 PM in 2), 233 (Sun 2:35 PM in 1)

60 Stephen Ruggiero (Coventry, CT), Dream Works (by Danone I out of SPS Hollywood (Hohenstein)), [same], Gericke, Han, Black, 17.3, 12, G, 153 (Sat 11:09 
AM in 1), 253 (Sun 1:24 PM in 1)

61 Alicia Aiyawar (Chester, NH), Libretto, [same], N/A, Zweibrucke, Bay, 16.2, 6, G, 160 (Sat 11:18 AM in 1)

63 Virginia Leary (Litchfield, CT), Galloway's De Miro (by De Niro out of Gerda (Grannox)), [same], Baey, Old, Black, 16.1, 20, G, 250 (Sun 11:54 AM in 1)

64 Virginia Leary (Litchfield, CT), Firefighter, [same], N/A, TB, Chestnut, 16.0, 12, G, 231 (Sun 1:33 PM in 2)

65 Evan Triehy (Pepperell, MA), Hank P. (by Wander 352 out of Sita B (Oege 267)), Laurie Motte, Vanderploeg, Fries, Black, 16.1, 18, G, 111 (Sat 10:10 AM in 2), 
112 (Sat 1:20 PM in 1)

66 Cameron Krueger (Bristol, CT), Donhalea, Virginia Leary, N/A, Han, Black, 15.3, 6, M, 212 (Sun 9:03 AM in 2), 211 (Sun 10:39 AM in 1)

67 Diana Dumas (Dartmouth, MA), Queen's Faithfully (by Mizrahi out of Queen's So Rare (Queen's Vanity Fare)), Tyla Cummiskey, Hendrick, Morgan, DkBay, 
14.2, 14, M, 103 (Sat 9:28 AM in 2), 111 (Sat 10:38 AM in 2), 203 (Sun 8:56 AM in 1), 211 (Sun 10:32 AM in 1)

68 Ellie Sloan (East Greenwich, RI), Farnley Classical, [same], N/A, Welsh, Gray, 14.1, 16, G, 103 (Sat 9:35 AM in 2), 160 (Sat 11:36 AM in 1), 203 (Sun 8:42 AM 
in 1), 260 (Sun 1:42 PM in 1)

69 Quentin Sloan (East Greenwich, RI), Deyo (by Valdis Armani out of Coquinet (Concameau)), Pamela Maloof, Cassette, SWB, Chestnut, 16.3, 13, G, 113 (Sat 
12:00 PM in 2), 123 (Sat 2:40 PM in 2), 223 (Sun 9:25 AM in 1), 213 (Sun 10:56 AM in 2)

70 Charlotte Feddersen (Charlotte, NC), Francesca, Pamela Maloof, N/A, HolstX, Bay, 16.2, 15, M, 102 (Sat 9:07 AM in 2), 103 (Sat 9:42 AM in 2), 202 (Sun 8:07 
AM in 1), 203 (Sun 8:49 AM in 1)

71 Rebecca Eccard (Greenville, NH), Djoerd 473 Sport, Brookside Friesians, N/A, Fries, Black, 17.1, 11, S, 241 (Sun 8:16 AM in 2)

72 Rebecca Eccard (Greenville, NH), Recess, Linda Hass, N/A, SWB, Bay, 16.0, 11, G, 122 (Sat 2:19 PM in 2), 123 (Sat 3:48 PM in 2)

73 Colleen Barrett (Westminster, MA), Pixar, Kristin Deluca, N/A, OldISR, Bay, 14.2, 8, S, 103 (Sat 9:49 AM in 2), 113 (Sat 12:16 PM in 2), 203 (Sun 8:28 AM in 1), 
213 (Sun 9:40 AM in 2)

74 Sophia Castellani (SUDBURY, MA), Maracha (by Maronjo out of Away You Go xx (Court Open xx)), Lisa Samoylenko, Bayne, HanTBX, Gray, 16.1, 25, M, 141 
(Sat 4:46 PM in 1)

75 Jessica Jones (BURLINGTON, MA), Felix, [same], N/A, TB, Bay, 15.2, 11, G, 121 (Sat 1:34 PM in 1), 122 (Sat 2:33 PM in 2)

76 Kenley Buchanan (Newton, MA), It's A Joke, [same], N/A, KWPN, Bay, 16.2, 7, G, 113 (Sat 12:08 PM in 2), 121 (Sat 2:57 PM in 1), 213 (Sun 10:32 AM in 2)

77 Verena Seliger (Cambridge, MA), Baccalaureat, [same], N/A, Bayern, Chestnut, 16.2, 15, M, 150 (Sat 10:21 AM in 1)

78 Makayla Lingerman (Newburyport, MA), Annie's Joyful Spirit, Donna Battis, N/A, AmWBReg, Bay, 16.0, 10, M, 111 (Sat 10:31 AM in 2), 211 (Sun 10:53 AM in 1)

79 Natalia Pena (Harrison, NY), Jaguinor, [same], N/A, LusX, Gray, 16.0, 6, S, 121 (Sat 1:48 PM in 1), 122 (Sat 2:26 PM in 2)

80 Alicia Aiyawar (Chester, NH), Wyllow (by Widmark out of Wrobin (Wallstreet Kid)), Dorothy Komarek, Limage, Han, Chestnut, 16.0, 13, M, 212 (Sun 9:17 AM in 
2), 213 (Sun 11:12 AM in 2)

81 Natalia Pena (Harrison, NY), Bayo El Farsante, [same], N/A, LusX, Palomino, 15.0, 3, G, 102 (Sat 8:53 AM in 2), 101 (Sat 12:39 PM in 2)

82 Laurie Davis Sigfridson (Brooklyn, CT), Licantus, Heather Rhoades, N/A, Old, Bay, 16.3, 14, G, 133 (Sat 4:04 PM in 2)

83 Gabriella Santaniello (Suffield, CT), Samani D (by steffen s out of Avatar bey magic), Danielle Barrasso, danielle barrasso, ArabX, Bay, 16.0, 10, M, 211 (Sun 
10:46 AM in 1)

84 Stephen Ruggiero (Coventry, CT), Reflection HM (by RASCALINO out of DAY DREAM (DON BOSCO)), [same], LINDA MENDENHALL, Han, Chestnut, 17.0, 5, 
M, 103 (Sat 9:14 AM in 2), 203 (Sun 8:21 AM in 1)

85 Peyton Smith (Cornville, ME), Largo di Molto (by Larioni out of Taktik (Rubinstein)), Casondra Dillon, Schuster, Old, Bay, 16.3, 20, G, 121 (Sat 1:27 PM in 1), 
221 (Sun 2:30 PM in 2)

86 Crystal Little (Atkinson, NH), Regazzo Ace (by Regazzoni out of Donna (Don Bedo)), [same], Antero Equestnar, Westf, Bay, 16.1, 13, G (No Classes)
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Breed Abbreviations:
AmWB AmWB

AmWBReg AmWBReg

AmWBSoc AmWBSoc

And And

App App

Appendix Appendix

AppX AppX

Arab Arab

ArabX ArabX

Bayern Bayern

Cheval Can Cheval Canadian

DWB DWB

DWBX DWBX

Fries Fries

FriesX FriesX

Han Han

HanTBX HanTBX

Holst Holst

HolstX HolstX

KWPN KWPN

Lus Lus

LusX LusX

Morgan Morgan

Old Old
OldISR OldISR

PaintX PaintX

PerchX PerchX

QH QH

QHX QHX

Rhein Rhein

SWB SWB

TB TB

Trak Trak

Welsh Welsh

Welsh Cob Welsh Cob

WelshTB WelshTB

Westf Westf

Zweibrucke Zweibrucker
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